
From: Ontario Lands
To: Jennifer Arnold
Subject: RE: Public Notice & Request for Comments - Application Z-16-22 - Hicks
Date: Friday, November 4, 2022 12:28:13 PM

Thank you for your correspondence with regard to the proposed Site Plan Application.  Enbridge Gas
Inc, operating as Union Gas, does have service lines running within the area which may or may not
be affected by the proposed Site Plan.
Should the proposed site plan impact these services, it may be necessary to terminate the gas
service and relocate the line according to the new property boundaries.  Any Service relocation
required would be at the cost of the property owner.
If there is any work (i.e. underground infrastructure rebuild or grading changes…) at our easement
and on/near any of our existing facilities, please contact us as early as possible (1 month in advance
at least) so we can exercise engineering assessment of your work.  The purpose is to ensure the
integrity of our main is maintained and protected.
Confirmation of the location of our natural gas pipeline should be made through Ontario One Call 1-
800-400-2255 for locates prior to any activity.
We trust the foregoing is satisfactory.
 
Kelly Buchanan 

Land Analyst
—
ENBRIDGE GAS INC.
TEL: 519-436-4673| FAX: 519-358-4271
50 Keil Dr N, Chatham ON  N7M 5M1
 

enbridge.com
Safety. Integrity. Respect.

 
 
 

From: Jennifer Arnold <jarnold@georgianbluffs.ca> 
Sent: Friday, November 4, 2022 11:56 AM
To: Al Hastie <al_hastie@bgcdsb.org>; Angela Zolaturiuk
<angela_zolaturiuk@superiorpropane.com>; Circ WPS <circulations@wsp.com>; Consents MPAC
<lpuconsents@mpac.ca>; Consultations Metis <consultations@metisnation.org>; Desiree van Dijk
<dvandijk@owensound.ca>; GSCA General GB <georgian.bluffs@greysauble.on.ca>; Jayme
Bastarache <jayme_bastarache@bwdsb.on.ca>; Jessica Pegelo - MTO (Jessica.Pegelo@ontario.ca)
<Jessica.Pegelo@ontario.ca>; Juanita Meekins <execassist.ri@saugeenojibwaynation.ca>; Land Use
Hydro One <landuseplanning@hydroone.com>; NEC Owen Sound <necowensound@ontario.ca>;
Notice Review Infrastructure Ontario <NoticeReview@infrastructureontario.ca>; OPG
<executivevp.lawanddevelopment@opg.com>; B Bloomfield <bbloomfield@owensound.ca>;
Planning Grey <planning@grey.ca>; Reil Warrilow <associate.ri@saugeenojibwaynation.ca>; RMO
Grey Sauble <rmo@greysauble.on.ca>; Row Centre <rowcentre@bell.ca>; Shelley Crummer
<shelley_crummer@bwdsb.on.ca>; Sparlings Propane <infofl@parkland.ca>; Sparlings Wiarton
<sparlings@parkland.ca>; Superior Propane <customerservice@superiorpropane.com>;
ONTUGLLandsINQ <ONTUGLLandsINQ@enbridge.com>
Cc: Brittany Drury <bdrury@georgianbluffs.ca>; Jennifer Burnett <jburnett@georgianbluffs.ca>; Luke

mailto:ONTLands@enbridge.com
mailto:jarnold@georgianbluffs.ca
http://www.uniongas.com/


Ryan <lryan@georgianbluffs.ca>; Tim Lewis <tlewis@georgianbluffs.ca>
Subject: [External] Public Notice & Request for Comments - Application Z-16-22 - Hicks
 

   
CAUTION! EXTERNAL SENDER
Were you expecting this email? TAKE A CLOSER LOOK. Is the sender legitimate?
DO NOT click links or open attachments unless you are 100% sure that the email is safe.

Good Morning,
 
Please see the attached public notice and related files for your review.  Kindly provide your
comments to planning@georgianbluffs.ca by December 5, 2022.
 
Kind regards,
 
Jennifer Arnold
Development Services Coordinator
Township of Georgian Bluffs
177964 Grey Road 18, RR #3 Owen Sound, ON  N4K 5N5
P:  519-376-2729 ext. 202
jarnold@georgianbluffs.ca
 
P Please consider the environment before printing this email.

Confidentiality Warning: This message and any attachments are intended only for the use of the intended recipient(s), are confidential,
and may be privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, retransmission, conversion to hard
copy, copying, circulation or other use of this message and any attachments is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient,
please notify the sender immediately by return e-mail, and delete this message and any attachments from your system. Thank you.
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